Senate Bill 132

Published June 11, 1965.

CHAPTER 84

- AN ACT to create 29.63 (1) (i) of the statutes, relating to the penalty applicable for failure to properly register deer, bear, geese, sturgeon and other wild animals when required by regulation.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 29.63 (1) (i) of the statutes is created to read:
- 29.63 (1) (i) For the violation of any provision of the statutes or any conservation commission order relating to the registration of any wild animal by a fine of not more than \$100 or imprisonment for not to exceed 6 months or both.

Approved June 7, 1965.